DATE:
CHANGE ORDER NO:

CONTRACT NO.:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

August 2, 2019
One (1) (FINAL)

Contract K-1819-48

Page 1 of 2

PROJECT: Sewer Maintenance Project FYE 2014, Phase 2
CONTRACTOR: PM Construction & Rehab, LLC

131 N. Richey Street

Pasadena, TX 77506

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 270 calendar days $1,348,501.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE QORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 30 calendar days -5136,593.62
REVISED AMQUNT: 300 calendar days $1,211,907.38
ORIGINAL START DATE: September 17, 2018
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: lune 14, 2019
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: lune 14, 2019
NEW COMPLETION DATE: July 14, 2019

DESCRIPTION: S Increase S Decrease

Item 1: Reconcile as-built to as-bid quantities (see
tosnemperen Eommerntor e g | 5557 15014837
during the original contract period of 270 calendar days.

The Norman Utilities Authority and PM Construction and Rehab, LLC agree that the above project, as amended by this
Final Change Order No. 1, was complete as of July 12, 2019. No other claims madifying the contract price or cantract

time will be considered.

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

ANF

PM Construction & Rehab, LLC

Mark Oanlels, P E., Utilities Engineer

City Attorney

Brea Clark, Chairperson




8C°L06'LLZ'LS  =|e30] jeuly
LEBPLOSLE- G61656'e1g 29'E65'9¢1$- = abueyn jan
00°L0S'8vE'LS =je10)
05 08/'1%- 00 0% 05611928 €121 00°006'£2% 009'8T 05 1% 11 uonIadsu| A | PUB UBSID UOHONISUOD 1SOd 62
00°0% 00 0% 00°000'G£% 1 00 000'5E$ I 000006E$ S0 uolelolsay ayg 8z
000% 00059'1% 00 059'¢€LS z81 00 000'ZLS 091 006.$ Bl uswsoe|day pue jeACWSY 18NS B qunD) L2
00°0% G/ 0BZ ¥ G/ 06/02% e 00'005'91$ 0ze 006/$ AS uawaoeiday pue [eAOWaY JuaLane 193115 9z
000% 000% 00000 6% I 00°000'6%$ I 0000068  S7 ualwaoe|day pue [eroway Juawane [R1sUaD) T4
00005 L% 000% 000% g 00 00G'L$ 01 00'051$ AD (HINAO J0 1Brcidde soud yim Ajuo) 114 ajgemal 4 ve
00 0% 00 0% 00000 1% T 00 000°L$ 1 00000'1$  S1 Buidwung ssedig jord
00005 v$- 00°0% 00 005'L$ S 00 000'9% 0¢ 00°00€$ v3 3UI Jamas JAd meN 0) aur aoineg Bunsixg 1suuon-ay 2z
00'00€'cS- 00 0% 00 00L 2% t1 00000 L1LS 0z 00 05G6% v3 B0 8L = AU IJAH MaN 0] 30185 Bunsixg pauuon-ay 1z
00 05.'c$- 00 0% 000% - 000S.'c$ 01 006G/€$ v3 Bi0.2L = 83U 3daH meN 0} sainas Bunsixg 1pauuoy-ay 0z
00002'L1%- 0003 00 00£ C6% 867 00005 L0LE 067 00 05£% 3 Bl .2} = BUN 3dAH mMeN 0} soiaag Builsixg 1oauuon-ay Bl
00 000'6$- 000% 00000 0Z% 8 00'000'62$ 01 0000528 w3 SI0YUBA JaMBS (Mau) 13n1su07) 8L
00 005'zze- 00 0% 00006 2% 1 00000'6Z% 01 0000528 v3 sjoyuely Jamag aoejday B arowasy Ll
00 000'L8- 00 0% 00 000 v% 8 00°000's$ 01 00°005$ v (leroidde saumo yum) sjoyuepy Bulisixg asoluay 9l
00005'9%- 000% 00 005'€% l 00°0000L$ 0z 00 005$ v3 (leacudde Jaumo jm)aoeid ul sjoyueyy Bunsixg uopueqy Gl
00 0% 00085'L$ 00 085'6L% 86 00000'8L% 06 0000Z% A widap (,9) 129 XIS < ajoyueyy Jamag L0 § |Bag vl
00°008'L$- 00 0% 00 00Z'vZL$ 69 000009218 0Of 00008'1$ v3 18A0% ¢ Bul mau yim sjoyuepy 12mag 1eoD) g [Bag €1
000% 00'S£0'9% 00018 /S oce 00GLL'1$ 0s 05'6€$ 31 adief 34AH youl-g 01 adidg your-g Bunsing-adig ZL
00 220 02%- 0008 00'896'525% 918'v1 00 066'GFGS  0BE'ST 05 5€$ 41 adld 3daH Youi-g o) adig your-g Bunsing-adiy Ll
00 004 'v%- 000% 00 0% . 00 00.'v$ 001 00 /%% 41 adid 3dAH your-g| o) adig you-gy Bunsing-adig oL
00'005'6%- 000% 00 0% Z 00°005'6% 00T 0065% 7 adid 3dAH youi-z| o} adig youl-z| Bunsing-adig 6
00 0v8'8%- 00 0% 00 098 SPLS 914’1 0000.'v5L8  028'1 00'68% 47 adid 3daH uoui-gL 01 adid youl-g| Bunsing-adig ]
00000 L$- 000% 00 000'6% 81 00 000'0L% 0z 00°005$ v3 saull samas g 1o g Buisixe uopuege pue Bnig !
00081 '6%- 000% 000.Z'19% Z09 00 0St'06% 049 00'GELS 47 adid OAd .81 - Wawaoe|day adid youss) uado 9
00'000'6$- 0003 00 0% = 00°000'6% 0s 0000L$ 41 adid OAd .21 - Wawsoe|day adig youas| uadg S
00 G90'€ES- 000% 00 G8F €S 1t 00°0G5'9E$ (] 00'58% ERl adid OAd .8 - Juswaoeiday adid yousi] uadg b
00 0% 00 0% 000051 1 00°005'1$ I 00°00S'1$  S1 UB|d |0IUOD) Dijjel| BUOZ YIOAN £
18118 00 0% SLv/Ls ETH' L1 009818 00981 L00% 41 Aajes youal| YHSO &
00 0% 000% 00000'29% T 00 000'29% 1 0000029 S SOUBINSU| PUB UOIEZI|IGOWS(]/UOHEZIIGOI L
ASBAIDA(] ASeAIIUL JSO7) 150)) [eury Anuend) unowy Auengy  asuag yupn  up uondusaq wang pig
150) leuty paiewnsy parewnsy

Y1 durinp iso| sAep aayieam pjoa/1am ioj 101enue) Nesuadiuos o) sAep ae

ZJo 7 adeq

1 Juaunpeny

puaes (0g) A1anp £q owin Penued aseaidu] mojag parensnji s

‘poutad peajuod Aep aepuaies g2z [euiduio

esannuenb pig-se 03 1png-se apuoday | wayy

8F-6181-M Penue)
1 "ON 12paQ aduey)




