Norman Utililies Authority B-1819-27
Sewer Maintenance Project FYE14, Phase 2 Contract K-1819-48

Bond No. SU1152148 Arch
ES00001792 Everest

STATUTORY BOND

Know all men by these presents that PM Construclion & Rehab, LLC, dba IPR South Central , as
pH]NC]pAL’ and Arch Insurance Company and Everest Reinsurance Company ,a corporation organized under the
laws of the State of _ MO and DE , and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma,
as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY, a Public Trust of the State of
Oklahoma, herein called AUTHORITY, in the sum of One million, three hundred forty-eight thousand, five
hundred one and no/100 Dollars ($1,348,501.00) , for the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind
themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally.

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the best bidder on the
following PROJECT:

SEWER MAINTENANCE PROJECT FYE14, PHASE 2
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

has enlered into a written CONTRACT (K-1819-48) with the AUTHORITY, dated
to perform and complete said PROJECT, that CONTRACT being incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly and promptly complete the work on this PROJECT in
accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for labor and materials and
repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the making of the PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his
subcontractors, or any material men, then this obligation shall be void. Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. f debts are not paid within thirty (30) days after the same becomes due and payable, the person,
firm, or corporalion enlitled thereto may sue and recover on this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 0.S. 1981 §2,

for the amount so due and unpaid.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the padies hereto that no changes or alterations in said
CONTRACT and no devialions from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the
SURETIES, or any of them, from the obligation of this Bond.

Itis further expressly agreed that the PRINCIPAL'S obligations under this Bond include payment of not less
than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor of the State of Oklahoma and
by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

00605 Statutory Bond 0717/18
00605-1



Norman Utilities Authority B-1818-27
Sewer Maintenance Project FYE14, Phase 2 Contract K-1819-48
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAL has caused these presents 1o be executed in its name and its
corpo ﬂtéseal (where applicable) to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized representative(s), on the Z | day of
QuS+ ,20_18 _, and the SURETY has caused these presents 1o be executed in ils name and
its ¢ Evéfe seal to be hereunto alffixed by its authorized representative on the Z.I day of
qust ,20_18

(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)
PM Construction & Rehab, LLC dba IPR South Central

ATTEST PRINCIPAL

Signed:
1/
w ere applicable) Autherized Représentative

SV e (;w(jam £ stionech ng

(Min. Gweo; Puseet— fesisimnt
Name add Title /) ‘“Dccyel—aﬁ

Address:; ‘
131 N. Richey, Pasadena, TX 77506

Telephone:

BT 9Us - 19|

Arch Insurance Company and

{Corporate Seal) Everest Reinsurance Company
ATTEST SURETY

Signed: q 7 ﬂ E
Authorized Representative

Victoria P. Parkerson, Attorney-in-Fact

Se:gmtaqy Diane Moragki

Name and Title
Address:
3 Parkway, Ste 1500, Philadelphia, PA 19102
PO Box 830, Liberty Corner, NJ 07938
215-606-1600
Telephone:
908-604-3000
00605 Statutory Bond 07718

00605-2



Norman Utilities Authority B-1819-27
Sewer Maintenance Project FYE14, Phase 2 Contract K-1819-48

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(Geo rg (e
STATE OF OKEAHOMA )

I
countyoF_Dekalb

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Z] day of A’UC\ &t

20 |9 bﬂ:}%ﬂ@aﬁﬁ@d— j%slsfam— of P ( QDS ‘o 4 IQCJ()an L.

Narme and Title” T'D'j Contractor
a L LEY corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 2] day of A’Up\ usSt 20 1%
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: S:I 30 1‘9 03] o “?'8;'{7,{(
& HOTA%; %,
55 ‘." EXPIRFS .'-' z
: | GEORGILA | }
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY B L Mewm 4 g
% Qe U «“\ S
APPROVED as to form and legality this day of 20 'o,,ffﬂ B cON\

"'lluunl“'

AUTHORITY Attorney
Approved by the Truslees of the NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY this day of ,20___
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
ATTEST
By:
Title: ~Chairman- Secretary
00605 Statutory Bond 071718

00605-3



