Norman Utilities Authority B-1819-26
Sewer Maintenance Project FYE 14, Phase 2 Contract K-1819-48

Bond No. SU1152148 Arch
ES00001792 Everest

PERFORMANCE BOND

Know all men by these presents that  PM Construction & Rehab, LLC. dba IPR South Central _, as
PRINCIPAL, and _ Arch Insurance Company and Everest Reinsurance Company , @ corporation organized under the
laws of the State of MO and DE , and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma,
as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY, a Public Trust of the
Btetsharha, herein called AUTHORITY, in the sum of One_million, three hundred forty-eight thousand, five
hundred one and no/100 Dollars ($1,348,501.00) , for the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind
themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally.

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest bidder on the
following PROJECT:

SEWER MAINTENANCE PROJECT FYE14, PHASE 2
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

has entered into a writlen CONTRACT (K-1819-48) with the AUTHORITY, dated to periorm
and complete said PROJECT, that CONTRACT being incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, if PRINCIPAL shall, in all particulars, well and truly perform and abide by the
CONTRACT and all specifications and covenants thereto; and if the PRINCIPAL shall promptly pay or cause to be
paid all indebtedness incurred for labor and materials and repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the making
of this PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL or subcontractors; and if the PRINCIPAL shall protect and
hold harmless the AUTHORITY from all loss, damage, and expense to life or property suffered or sustained by any
person, firm, or corporation caused by the PRINCIPAL or his or its agents, servants, or employees in the construction
of the PROJECT, or by or in consequence of any negligence, carelessness or misconduct in guarding and protecting
the same, or from any act or omission of the PRINCIPAL or his or its agents, servants, or employees; and if the
PRINCIPAL shall protect and save the AUTHORITY harmless from all suits and claims of infringement or alleged
infringement or patent rights or processes, then this obligation shall be null and void. Otherwise this obligation shall
remain in full force and effect.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in the
CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the
surelies, or any of them, from the obligations of this Bond.

Itis further expressly agreed that the PRINCIPAL'S obligations under this Bond include payment of not less

than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor and by the Secretary of the
U.S. Depariment of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

00600 Performance Bond 00600-1 0711718



Norman Utilities Authority
Sewer Maintenance Project FYE14, Phase 2

B-1819-26
Contract K-1819-48

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the PRINCIPAL has caused these presents to be executed in its name and its

corporale seal (where applicable) to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized representative(s), on the

| day of

)a US + ,20_18_, and the SURETY has caused these presents to be executed in ils name and
its co pd&ﬁe seal lo be hereunto affixed by its authorized representative(s) on the _Z| day of

20 18

26US T
J
{Corporale Seal) (where applicable)
ATTEST

My (Where applicable)

Sl (:‘m’?ﬂ(m — Gé‘ﬁ'-fnahkag

Admiin .
Address:
Telephone:
(Corporate Seal)
ATTEST
Signed:
Address:
Telephone:

00600-2

00600 Performance Bond

Signed:

PM Construction & Rehab, LLC dba IPR South Central

PRINCIPAL

V7

Representative

Pasectt—

d Title

1S tant

&uem,j

131 N. Richey, Pasadena, TX 77506

Name

PO Box 830, Liberty Corner, NJ 07938

T3R-998-HI3 |

Arch Insurance Company and
Everest Reinsurance Company

SURETY

\ .
Authoriz)g Representative t

Victoria P. Parkerson, Attorney-in-Fact
Name and Title

3 Parkway. Ste 1500, Philadelphia, PA 19102

215-606-1600

908-604-3000

0711718



Norman Ullities Authority B-1819-26
Sewer Maintenance Project FYE14, Phase 2 Contract K-1819-48

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ano rgloe
)§
counTY oF_ kAl |
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this % l day of /A('I Kq ST

20 fé by G)Vfé @Mﬁalf’ /f%SlSlzm- of PN Cms&;«mon k=i ﬂ&h@b (et

Name and Tile” Contractor
a LY. . corporal;n on behalf of the corporation.
WITNESS my hand and seal !hisLL day of /41)%«6 + 20 1 g .

Oty

Notary Publie/ !

My Commission Expires: %, 50 ‘ 204 1 “SVORTW 0,
I 4 _:5 ',-:\-_o‘mk}:.“ ',,"
§ 7 exemes Y %
S ! GEORGIA | :
: N os3u0 H
"“',’O‘P[,ﬂl_\‘- ,{L‘,\‘:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY /r,q LB o 0\\‘\
APPROVED as to form and legality this day of , 20
AUTHORITY Attorney
Approved by the Trustees of the NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY this day of ,20__.
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
ATTEST
By:
Title: Chairman Secretary

00600 Performance Bond 00600-3 071718



